
NEW STOCK 37

THE SPORTING QUEENSBERRYS

The author's forebearers established the Queensberry Rules under which boxing
was first governed.

First Edition. 8vo. 279pp. 16 plates. Crimson cloth, spine a touch sun-faded. Dust-
wrapper, rubbed to edges with largew chip to top of spine and spome c;losed tears.
Good condition. No.208 of a Limited Edition of 250 copies, signed and
numbered by the author.  [Hartley, 1583]

Date 1942
Publisher Hutchinson
Author Tenth Marquess of QUEENSBERRY

£40.00

77006

ALMOST YESTERDAY

Autobiography of a sports reporter with reminiscences of cricket, boxing, snooker,
horse racing, tennis, golf and other sports.

1st edition. 8vo. Photos. Dust wrapper, rubbed and chipped with loss to top of spine.
Good. Long signed dedication from the author to the boxing promotor Sydney
Hulls to title-page.

Date 1949
Publisher Hutchinson
Author Trevor WIGNALL

£30.00

77364

THE ART OF CRICKET

Cricketing instructional from the Captain of the 1920-21 Australian Ashes team.

Third edition. 8vo.vii, 150pp + 8pp. ads to rear. Plus 20 plates of action shots.
Internally very good, clean and bright with light foxing to page edges only. Dust-
wrapper, lightly rubbed with chip to head of spine. Bookplate to front endpaper. A
good copy in a scarce wrapper.

Date 1924
Publisher Methuen
Author Warwick W. ARMSTRONG

£34.00

77461



R.E.S. WYATT: FIGHTING CRICKETER

In a first-class career spanning some 30 years, Bob Wyatt (1901-95) scored nearly
40,000 runs and took over 900 wickets. he captained England in nearly half of the 40
Tests he played in.

Large 8vo. xvi + [2] + 278pp. Text illustrations. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed by
R.E.S.Wyatt to title-page.

Date 1985
Publisher George Allen & Unwin
Author Gerald PAWLE

£28.00

77460

DEVIL AT MY HEELS - THE STORY OF LOUIS ZAMPERINI

Autobiography of Louis Zamperini, who ran the 5000 metres in the 1936 Berlin
Olympics, was a POW in Japan and later befriended the Evangelist Billy Graham,
who helped launch his new career as a Christian inspirational speaker. Zamperini
died in 2014 at the age of 97. His life is now the subject of a major Hollywood film,
Unbroken, directed by Angelina Jolie.

First edition. 8vo. 251pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with small pieces missing
from head and tail of spine. There is also a tear across one corner of the back cover.
Spine a little faded. A good copy of a very collectable book.

Date 1956
Publisher New York: E.P. Dutton & Co.
Author Louis ZAMPERINI with Helen ITRIA

£80.00

77480

THE ROCKY MARCIANO STORY

Illustrated contemporary biography of the great US heavyweight world champion.

8vo. 79pp. Cloth-covered boards. Some wear to boards and staining to inside cover.
Good condition.

Date 1954
Publisher New York: Twayne Publishers, Inc.
Author Bob CUTTER

£75.00

77260



THE GOLFER'S ALPHABET

Humorous illustrations by AB Frost and accompanying rhymes by WG Van Tassel
Sutphen, the man who coined the phrase "the 19th hole".

Square 4to. Unpaginated. Illustrated boards, rubbed with some small chips and the
odd area of surface loss. Corners and edges a little bumped. Binding becoming
loose but still intact and clean. A good copy.

Date 1898
Publisher Harper & Brothers
Author W.G.Van T SUTPHEN

£165.00

77484

SRI LANKA - FIRST-CLASS MATCHES 1988-1997 (17 VOLUMES)

Season-by-season records, beginning when the ICC granted the island's domestic
matches first-class status. Missing only nos. 9 (96-97) and 17 (04-05).

21 x 15cm. 17 numbers x c50-100pp each. Very good condition.

Date 1993-2012
Publisher Nottingham and Cardiff: The Association of Cricket Statisticians and Historians
Author Philip BAILEY (compiler)

£50.00

77287

CRICKET IN MANY CLIMES

An account of five amateur cricket tours to the West Indies, Portugal, South Africa,
and twice to North America during the period 1897 to 1899.

First Edition. 8vo. xiii + 272pp + 32pp catalogue. Frontispiece, 15 plates and many
illustrations in the text. Original green boards with a cricket ball as the world to front.
Very good condition. [Padwick, 4354] 

 

Date 1900
Publisher Heinemann
Author Pelham Francis WARNER

£80.00

77401

BRITISH OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION REPORT - BERLIN 1936

The official report of the British Olympic Association on the eleventh modern games
held in Berlin.

Paperback, 1st edition. 8vo. 254pp. including tables, plus plates and ads to front. A
very good copy and scarce. 

Date 1936
Publisher British Olympic Association
Author British Olympic Association

£220.00

77619



THE HERRING AND THE WHALE

Victorian account of herring and whale fishing by an unknown author and publisher,
nicely illustrated with etched vignettes.

8vo. 32pp. Half-calf boards. Marbled endpapers. Some light wear to spine and minor
staining to some pages otherwise good condition.

Date c1870

£40.00

72026

A WHO'S WHO OF LANCASHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 1865-1990 (MULTI-SIGNED)

This reference book lists all the Lancashire County players with short pen portraits in
addition to batting, bowling and fielding records and First and Second Class
competition results for the county.

First edition. 8vo. 251pp. Very good. Signed to endpapers and to relevant
sections in the text by a large number of former Lancashire players including
Chilton, Hogg, Lloyd, Wood, Schofield, Simmons, Hayhurst, Green, Fowler,
Abrahams, Allott, Austin, Bond, Croft, Crawley, Cumbes, De Freitas, Engineer,
Entwistle, Fairbrother, Greenwood, Hegg, Hilton, Howard, Jesty, Lever, Clive
Lloyd, David Lloyd, Graham Lloyd, Martin, Roberts, Savage, Shuttleworth,
Snellgrove, Speak, Stanworth, Tattersall, Titchard, Watkinson, Yates and
others.

Date 1990
Publisher Robert Hale
Author Robert BROOKE & David GOODYEAR

£40.00

77798

RUGBY FOOTBALL

Early instructional volume on Rugby Union by the former Irish international, Jerome
Rahilly.

1st edition. 8vo. Original yellow illustrated boards. Edges bumped, owner's name to
ffep, spotting to prelims and pages age-toned. Some early pages are loose from
binding. Otherwise a very good copy and scarce.

Date 1904
Publisher C. Arthur Pearson
Author Jerome J. RAHILLY

£100.00

77822



DAS OLYMPISCHE DORF XI. OLYMPIADE BERLIN 1936 (SIGNED BY BRITISH OLYMPIC
FOOTBALL TEAM)

Official photographic guide to the Olympic Village for the 1936 Berlin Olympics.

1st edition. Landscape format. 27 plates, photographic and illustrations. Internally
very good, clean and bright. In the original grey cloth with gilt decorative titles to
upper. Covers lightly spotted else very good. Signed to the front free end paper by
the entire British Olympic Football team for 1936 including standby players, 23
names plus head coach William Voisey. The team included Arsenal's Bernard
Joy, the last amateur to play for England. Great Britain lost 5-4 to Poland in the
quarter-finals.

 

Date 1936
Publisher Deutscher Kunstverlag
Author (1936 Berlin Olympics)

£240.00

25263

SWINTON FOOTBALL CLUB: SOUVENIR & HISTORY OF THE CLUB 1867-1929

Booklet published to celebrate the opening of Swinton's new ground on March 2nd
1929. Contains a  history of the club and records.

8vo. 52pp. 6 plates (team groups of 1876 and 1927). Original printed wrappers, sl
dusty. A good copy. Very scarce.  

Date 1929
Author (SWINTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB)

£100.00

7443

TEST MATCH SPECIAL 3 (MULTI SIGNED)

Cricket book. A third collection of stories from behind the scenes at TMS. 

1st edition. Large 8vo. 160pp profusely illustrated. A very good copy in dust wrapper.
Signed on the half title-page by many stalwarts of the commentary box -
Bailey, Trueman, Martin-Jenkins, Blofeld, Baxter, Frindall, Johnson and Farokh
Engineer.

Date 1985
Publisher Queen Anne Press
Author Peter BAXTER (ed.)

£85.00

77917



"THE FINNISH MAFIA" - A REVIEW OF FINNISH JAVELIN THROWING HISTORY FROM 1906
TO 1998

An updated 2nd edition of the short illustrated tribute to the strong tradition of Finnish
javelin throwers throughout the 20th century, including summaries of the greatest
performances, athletes and coaches.

8vo. 28pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1998
Publisher Walsingham: Chris Turner
Author Chris TURNER

£24.00

77391

THE CAPTAIN - JUNE 1921

Illustrated magazine for boys and "old boys"; this edition's usual mix of cricket and
other articles and fiction includes an appraisal of Jack Hobbs. 

24.5 x 18cms. 216pp. Paperback. Rusty staples. Some wear otherwise good
condition.

Date 1921
Publisher George Newnes Ltd.

£16.00

76952

WARNE'S "LEARN TO DRAW FOLDERS" - NO.23 CRICKET & TENNIS

A teaching aid aimed at perfecting the art of drawing cricketers and tennis players in
action, including 8 separate sheets with various figures to copy and accompanying
advisory notes.

25 x 16.5cms. Folder containing 8 sheets. Paperback. Some general wear otherwise
unmarked and very good condition. 

Date c1950
Publisher Frederick Warne & Co. Ltd.
Author L.A. DOUST

£18.00

76937

PEEK FREAN'S CRICKET GAME

Board-game (on thin cardboard) produced by the biscuit manufacturers, presumably
a free-gift which originally came with one of their products, with cut-out cricket-ball
discs still intact. Instructions to reverse.

25 x 15cms. 23pp. Minor wear and creasing otherwise very good condition.

Date c1950
Publisher Peek, Frean & Co.

£18.00

76592



THE GAME AT CRICKET, AS SETTLED BY THE SEVERAL CRICKET-CLUBS,
PARTICULARLY THAT OF THE STAR AND GARTER IN PALL-MALL

Attractive later miniature facsimile of the first published laws of cricket, printed in
1755 by M. Read, which are now extremely scarce and measure c.7 x 4 inches.
Probably created in the first half of the twentieth century.

6.5 x 4.5cms. 19pp. Red-calf bound boards with gilt insignia to front and gilt title to
spine. Very good condition.

Date after 1755
Publisher M. READ

£120.00

66890

CRICKET BIRTHDAY CARD - "YOU'RE SIX TODAY"

Jolly 1950s boys' greetings card featuring a budding junior batsman and good-luck
verse. 

Minor creasing otherwise good condition.

Date c1955
Publisher Art - Photo Cards

£9.00

76582

THE AUSTRALIAN BOARD OF CONTROL FOR INTERNATIONAL CRICKET MATCHES -
CONSTITUTION, RULES AND BY-LAWS, 1924

Pocket-sized handbook to the remit of the Australian Board of Control and its rulings
for international cricket as agreed at their Annual General Meeting in Melbourne in
1922. 

10.5 x 7.3cms. 24pp. Paperback. Minor wear. Very good condition.

Date 1924
Publisher Sydney: Smith and Lane (Printers)
Author AUSTRALIAN BOARD OF CONTROL

£24.00

76583

OURS CHAUSSURES PARIS - 1955 FOOTBALL-BOOTS ADVERT

Unusual football-boot shaped advert for the French footwear manufacturer slipped
into the programme for France v England, 15 May 1955.

5 x 10cm. Card. Very good condition.

Date 1955

£14.00

76943



SPORT & PASTIME - VOL.VXIII NO.18, 2 MAY 1959, FEATURING INDIA V ENGLAND TOUR
1959

Indian sports weekly including detailed and illustrated features on the India and
England sides awaiting the forthcoming series. 

31 x 24 cms. 30pp. Paperback. Some discolouration, minor marks and small ink
dedication to front-page otherwise good condition.

Date 1959
Publisher Madras: Kasturi

£18.00

76581

SPORT IN THE SOVIET UNION

The history of Soviet sporting achievements and an assessment of the role played by
sport in Russian life, first published in 1964 with this 2nd edition revised to help
contextualise the Moscow Olympics.

8vo. 146pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 

Date 1980
Publisher Oxford: Pergamon Press Ltd.
Author Victor and Jennifer LOUIS

£25.00

77537

THE WESTCLIFF-ON-SEA CRICKET CLUB - THE FIRST FIFTY YEARS

Full history of the Essex club from 1902 to 1952 featuring caricatures of players
throughout by illustrator and player Jasper King.

8vo. 88pp. Paperback. Some staining to cover otherwise good condition. 

Date 1952
Publisher Westcliff-on-Sea: Westcliff-on-Sea Cricket Club
Author V.J. THORNTON

£25.00

77563

FISTICUFFS AND PERSONALITIES OF THE PRIZE RING

Reminiscences of boxers and boxing from the earliest times to the 1920s.

1st edition. 8vo. 208pp. Original blue cloth boards. A good copy. With a signed
dedication from the author to Major W. Grant to half title-page.

Date 1924
Publisher Sampson Low, Marston & Co
Author Harry E. CLEVELAND

£60.00

77373



COLLINS'S MEN

An account of the 1921 Australian tour of England under Herbie Collins, the sixteenth
combination to visit these shores.

Small 8vo. 263pp. Frontispiece, 13 b/w plates. Foxing to page edges. Original dust-
wrapper, rubbed and chipped with 5cm loss to head of spine. Good condition.

Date 1926
Publisher Arrowsmith
Author Arthur Edward Robert GILLIGAN

£65.00

77366

CLR JAMES'S 80TH BIRTHDAY LECTURES

A record of the lectures on race and immigration delivered at Kingsway Princeton
College, London in 1981 by the Caribbean political thinker, known by many for his
cricket writing.

8vo. 72pp. Paperback. Light crease to front. Good condition.

Date 1984
Publisher RT Publications
Author Margaret BUSBY and Darcus HOWE (eds)

£50.00

77412

FIGHT STORIES NO.3

Three stories from the boxing magazine, including 'Joe Louis - His Complete Story'
by Jack Kofoed.

24.5 x 17cms. 64pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date c1949
Publisher Manchester: Pemberton's Ltd.
Author Robert GRIFFITH, Chas M. ROSE and Jack KOFOED

£16.00

77025

CHICAGO LIONS 1977 RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB

The American rugby club's yearbook, including illustrated features and fixtures for
the season. A programme/itinerary for the Gloucester RFC tour of Indiana in May
1977 is slipped in.

4to. 32pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1977
Publisher Chicago: Chicago Lions Rugby Football Club
Author David HALL

£24.00

77131



THE FLAMING BEN HOGAN

Biography of the 19th-century American boxer, pirate, gambler, spy, oil magnate and
evangelist by the editor of The Ring Magazine.

8vo. 32pp. Paperback. Rare publication. Very good condition.

Date 1941
Publisher New York: CJ O'BRIEN, INC.
Author Nat FLEISCHER

£95.00

77399

BORN LUCKY - THE STORY OF JACK POTTER, AUSTRALIA'S FINEST 12TH MAN

Autobiography by the highly regarded batsman and innovative coach who was 12th-
man for Australia three times in the 1960s but never played a Test. Potter later
became a teacher and cricket coach at Sedbergh School in Cumbria.

8vo. 259pp. Printed boards. Fine condition. A limited edition book (39/500) signed
by the authors to title-page.

Date 2021
Publisher Victoria: cricketbooks.com.au
Author Jack POTTER and Sarah POTTER

£35.00

77299

FOOTBALL & RUGBY LEAGUE FIXTURE CARD 1939-40 (LEEDS & DISTRICT)

Small publicity booklet published by Crowbrough's Ltd, brewers of "The Nourishing
Ale" and based in leeds. Incliudes fixtures for gthe 1939-40 season covering footbvall
and rugby leagfue in the area, with some mention of mortor sport, golf and racing.
Teams covered include Leeds United, Bradford City, Bradford Park Avenue, Leeds
RLFC, Bradford Northern, Hunslet, Castleford, Wakefield, Dewsbury, Batley and
Bramley.

Small stapled booklet. 16pp. Lightly worn, but still in good condition.

Date 1939
Publisher Leeds: Crowbrough's Ltd.

£20.00

78062

HENLEY ROYAL REGATTA 1946 - PROGRAMME COMMEMORATING THE VISIT OF HRH
PRINCESS ELIZABETH

Official rowing programme for the Henley Royal Regatta, July 6th 1946, set within a
nice  booklet explaining each event and commemorating the future Queen's
attendance, including her photographic portrait by Cecil Beaton to first page with
unusual circular window to cover and the programme of the River Concert which
followed the races. 

16 x 23cms. approx.30pp. Paperback. Pencil results to programme. Good condition.

Date 1946

£30.00

77951



100 YEARS OF FOOTBALL - THE STORY OF THE MELBOURNE FOOTBALL CLUB 1858-1958
(MULTI-SIGNED)

Illustrated centenary publication of the history of the Australian Rules club.

4to. 181pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition. Presentation book-
plate made out to Captain PG Lawrence from the club laid down to fly-leaf,
dated 1965. The front pastedown is signed by numerous players from the mid
1960s, including Gordon Ogden, Dudley Phillips, Jim Cardwell, Norm Smith,
Barrie Vagg, Terry Leahy, Brian Leahy, Graeme Jacobs, Ian Ridley, Frank Davis
and many more (at least 46 in total).

Date 1958
Publisher Melbourne: Melbourne Football Club
Author E.C.H. TAYLOR

£300.00

77301

JOGGING WITH LYDIARD

The acclaimed international running coach extols the virtues of running to keep fit
and provides technical assistance towards maximising performance and benefits.

8vo. 112pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 

Date 1983
Publisher Auckland: Hodder & Stoughton
Author Arthur LYDIARD and Garth GILMOUR

£25.00

77535

THE FIELD OF CRICKET - OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY OF CRICKET
STATISTICIANS, NO.1 VOL.1

First issue of the quarterly, including features on South Africa in England during the
1920s and 30s and Warwickshire's 1946-47 season.

18.4x12.3. 48pp. Paperback. Rusty staples, now removed. Good condition.

Date 1947
Publisher Hunstanton, Norfolk: Cricket Book Society
Author The Society of Cricket Statisticians

£9.00

77540



MALLESON AT MELBOURNE

Cricket novel relating the title character's eventual triumph over those who thought
him too old to captain the M.C.C. for a tour of Australia.

8vo. 205pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Signed with a dedication by the author
to front end-page (to Ron Hall, who seems to have been involved with the
publication). In turn the recipient has then presented the book (at a much later date)
with a further inscription, dated 1991.

Date 1956
Publisher Museum Press Limited
Author William GODFREY

£85.00

77477

ROO'S BOOK

Illustrated autobiography by Australia's International Cricketer of the Year for 1982.

8vo. 130pp. Paperback. Fine condition. Nicely signed by Yardley to title page with
no dedication.

Date 2011
Publisher Bruce Yardley
Author Bruce YARDLEY

£38.00

76617

EBLEY STREET BOYS

From a limited edition of 100 copies and following the lives of two early 20th-century
Australian international cricketers who both lived on the same street in Sydney:
Norman Callaway and Frank O'Keeffe.

8vo. 106pp. Paperback. Fine condition. Ltd. Ed. 52/100, signed by the author to
first page.

Publisher the Author
Author Max BONNELL

£38.00

76619

PETER RICHARDSON (ENGLAND) 1956 SIGNED CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Richardson batting during the first Test of the 1956
Ashes series at Trent Bridge. He top scored in England's first innings with 81.

21 x 16cm. Press caption to reverse. Very good condition. Signed nicely by
Richardson to front.

Date 1956

£36.00

78034



LANCASTER V WEST INDIES XI 1947 CRICKET PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Lancaster on June 22nd 1947. The West
Indian team included St. Hill, Martindale and Achong. Constantine was listed but was
replaced by Roach.

Single folded sheet. Scoresheet completed in pencil - it looks like the hosts won.
Light folds. Good condition.

Date 1947

£25.00

78035

PLUM WARNER 1951 CRICKET LETTER - TO TOM DOLLERY, CONGRATULATING
WARWICKSHIRE ON WINNING COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP

Handwritten letter in ink from Warner to Tom Dollery, the Warwickshire captain,
congratulating him on winning the County Championship that season - "sincere
congratulations on winning the County Championship, so well deserved, and on your
own personal part in a great achievement. It is a chastening thought that I played
against Warwickshire in 1911- the last time you were champions - but then I am
nearly 78!". He goes on to bemoan the fact that Dick Spooner was overlooked for
selection in the last Test against South Africa - ".. anyway a batsman wicket keeper
is what England sadly needs". Dated August 29th 1951. 

17 x 13cm. Light foxing and creases. Good condition.

Date 1951
Author WARNER, Sir Pelham Francis

£90.00

78037

PAKISTAN V WEST INDIES 1980-81 CRICKET TOUR BROCHURE

Cricket tour brochure for the West Indies visit to Pakistan in 1980-81. The West
Indies won the Test series 1-0, with Viv Richards to the fore. Seems to have been
published after the second Test, with all match details/scorecards up to that point
recorded.

Paperback. 4to. 48pp. Some marks to front cover but generally very good.

Date 1980

£60.00

78033

EMIL ZATOPEK & DANA ZATOPKOVA 1952 (HELSINKI OLYMPICS) SIGNED ATHLETICS
PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of Zatopek and his wife Dana Zatopkova after both winning gold
medals at the 1952 Helsinki Olympic Games. Dana won the javelin competition while
Emile won three golds in the distance races.

13 x 18cm. Very good condition. Signed very nicely by both athletes in ink to
front - early examples, probably signed soon after the event.

Date 1952

£250.00

78032



THE GREATEST CRICKETER EVER! - SIR GARFIELD SOBERS. SOUVENIR PROGRAMME

Souvenir programme, published to mark the 40th anniversary of Sobers's Test debut.
Includes tributes, quotations, stories and statistics relating to his extraordinary cricket
career.

Paperback. 4to. 52pp. Very good condition. Signed very nicely by Sobers across
the front.

Date 1994
Publisher Barbados: 40th Anniversary Committee

£100.00

78039

CARDIFF V BRITISH ISLES INTERNATIONAL XV 1967 SIGNED RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the Cliff Davies Memorial Match, played at Cardiff Arms Park
on October 3rd, 1967. Signed to the front and inside by about 20 players from
both sides, including Gareth Edwards, Delme Thomas, Barry Bresnihan, David
Powell, A Thomas, C. Howard Norris, Tony Williams, Samuel and J.E. Davies.

Team changes marked neatly in ink. Light central fold. Good condition.

Date 1967

£65.00

78038


